

SB1001/378472/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1001
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Speed Limits and”; in line 3, strike “requiring” and substitute “providing”; in line 4, strike “shall” and substitute “may”; strike beginning with “altering” in line 5 down through “areas;” in line 6; and in lines 6 and 7, strike “speed limits and”.

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 19 on page 1 through line 1 on page 2, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 9, strike “**SHALL**” and substitute “MAY”.

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 11 on page 2 through line 2 on page 3, inclusive.